
Headcount Male Female Total

Undergraduate 3,382 3,875 7,257

Graduate 293 594 887

TOTAL 3,675 4,469 8,144

FTE

Undergraduate

Graduate

TOTAL

Full-Time/Part-Time Status Male Female Total

Undergraduate

Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148

Part-Time 472 637 1,109

% Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7%

Graduate

Full-Time 100 175 275

Part-Time 193 419 612

% Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0%

Average Age Male Female Total

Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9

Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5

TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5

Non-Traditional

Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total

Count 708 856 1,564

Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6%

Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216

Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848

Other U.S. States 905 68 973

Non U.S. 82 25 107

TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144

U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total

Wisconsin 142 197 339

Illinois 171 114 285

Minnesota 40 56 96
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California 15 17 32

Indiana 6 12 18

Ohio 6 8 14

New York 9 5 14

Texas 7 7 14

Colorado 5 8 13

Other 81 67 148

TOTAL 482 491 973

Non-U.S. Enrollment  (Includes Missing) Male Female Total

Canada 24 20 44

Japan 2 13 15

South Korea 3 2 5

Germany 3 1 4

India 2 2 4

Mexico 2 1 3

China 0 3 3

Other 17 12 29

TOTAL 53 54 107

Enrollment by Race: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Native American 150 11 161

Asian 60 6 66

Afro American 75 8 83

Caucasian 6,716 824 7,540

Hispanic 54 1 55

Not Known 140 36 176

Multiracial 62 1 63

TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144

Residence Hall Occupancy Male Female Total

Residence Halls 1,000 1,052 2,052

Apartments 94 183 277

Commuter 2,581 3,234 5,815

Enrollment by Type of Degree Program

Certificate/Diploma

Vocational

Associate

Baccalaureate

Masters

Education Specialist

Nondegree High School

Nondegree 13

Nondegree Undergraduate

Nondegree Vocational

Nondegree Graduate

74

Total

5,868

562

495

16

28

344

30

350

1

376



Most Popular Undergraduate Programs

(Specific Programs - Not Departments)

Elementary Education

Nursing

Art-Design

Criminal Justice

Business/Computer Info. Systems

Social Work

Conservation

Special Programs

(Includes New plus Continuing)

Freshman Studies

College Transitions 

Undeclared

FYE (new only)

Enrollment by Class Level Male Female Total

Freshmen 1,248 1,397 2,645

Sophomore 558 725 1,283

Junior 671 726 1,397

Senior 905 1,027 1,932

Graduate 293 594 887

Enrollment by College: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Arts & Sciences 2,241 186 2,427

Behavioral Sciences 1,552 309 1,861

Business 886 0 886

Nursing & Allied Health 551 86 637

Tech & Applied Sciences 706 0 706

Other 1,321 306 1,627

First-Time, Full-Time

Baccalaureate New Freshmen Male Female Total

Number 618 743 1,361

Age 18.9 18.8 18.9

Average ACT: Composite 22 21.9 21.9

Average High School GPA 2.72 3.06 2.85

Average High School Units 15.4 15.9 15.7

Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours 14.6 14.9 14.8

1st Semester NMU GPA 2.34 2.61 2.49

Male Female Total

Number 347 520 867

Age 18.6 18.3 18.4

First-Time, Full-Time Baccalaureate New Freshmen Meeting Admission Criteria*

Total

487

300

297

261

172

383

146

137

111

20

Total

880



Average ACT: Composite 23.6 23.2 23.3

Average High School GPA 3.11 3.28 3.21

Average High School Units 16.4 16.7 16.6

Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours 15 15.2 15.1

1st Semester NMU GPA 2.66 2.78 2.73

*Excludes those with missing or waived data

New Transfers Male Female Total

Count 244 249 493

Age 22.6 23.4 23

Average Transfer Hours 38.3 38.6 38.4

Average Transfer GPA 2.8 2.95 2.87

Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours 13.8 14.3 14.1

1st Semester NMU GPA 2.66 2.9 2.78

New Graduate Students Male Female Total

Count 65 128 193


