Northern Michigan University Final Fall 1999 Student Profile

Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Headcount	Male	Female	Total
TOTAL 3,675 4,469 8,144 FTE	Undergraduate	3,382	3,875	7,257
Total	Graduate	293	594	887
Undergraduate 6,486 Graduate 338 TOTAL 6,824 Full-Time/Part-Time Status Male Female Total Undergraduate Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148 Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Ehrollment by Region: By Level<	TOTAL	3,675	4,469	8,144
Undergraduate 6,486 Graduate 338 TOTAL 6,824 Full-Time/Part-Time Status Male Female Total Undergraduate Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148 Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Ehrollment by Region: By Level<	FTE		Total	
Graduate Graduate				
Full-Time / Part-Time Status			338	
Undergraduate Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148 Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70	TOTAL		6,824	
Undergraduate Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148 Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70	Full-Time/Part-Time Status	Male	Female	Total
Full-Time 2,910 3,238 6,148 Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,		- Iviaic	Temale	1000
Part-Time 472 637 1,109 % Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 <td< td=""><td></td><td>2,910</td><td>3,238</td><td>6,148</td></td<>		2,910	3,238	6,148
% Full-Time 86.0% 83.6% 84.7% Graduate Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td></td<>				-
Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment	% Full-Time	86.0%	83.6%	
Full-Time 100 175 275 Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment				
Part-Time 193 419 612 % Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total	Graduate			
% Full-Time 34.1% 29.5% 31.0% Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Full-Time	100	175	275
Average Age Male Female Total Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Part-Time	193	419	612
Undergraduate 23.6 24.2 23.9 Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	% Full-Time	34.1%	29.5%	31.0%
Graduate 38.2 38.6 38.5 TOTAL 24.8 26.1 25.5 Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Average Age	Male	Female	Total
Non-Traditional 24.8 26.1 25.5	Undergraduate	23.6	24.2	23.9
Non-Traditional Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Graduate	38.2	38.6	38.5
Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	TOTAL	24.8	26.1	25.5
Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Non-Traditional			
Count 708 856 1,564 Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285		Mala	Famala	Total
Percent of Total Undergraduates 20.9% 22.1% 21.6% Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285				
Comparison Com				
Upper Peninsula 4,492 724 5,216 Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Percent of Total Offdergraduates	20.9%	22.1%	21.0%
Lower Peninsula 1,778 70 1,848 Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Enrollment by Region: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Other U.S. States 905 68 973 Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Upper Peninsula	4,492	724	5,216
Non U.S. 82 25 107 TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Lower Peninsula	1,778	70	1,848
TOTAL 7,257 887 8,144 U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Other U.S. States	905	68	973
U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment Male Female Total Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	Non U.S.	82	25	107
Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	TOTAL	7,257	887	8,144
Wisconsin 142 197 339 Illinois 171 114 285	U.S. Non-Michigan Enrollment	Male	Female	Total
Illinois 171 114 285				
	Minnesota	40	56	96

California	15	17	32
Indiana	6	12	18
Ohio	6	8	14
New York	9	5	14
Texas	7	7	14
Colorado	5	8	13
Other	81	67	148
TOTAL	482	491	973
		<u>'</u>	•
Non-U.S. Enrollment (Includes Missing)	Male	Female	Total
Canada	24	20	44
Japan	2	13	15
South Korea	3	2	5
Germany	3	1	4
India	2	2	4
Mexico	2	1	3
China	0	3	3
Other	17	12	29
TOTAL	53	54	107
		•	
Enrollment by Race: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Native American	150	11	161
Asian	60	6	66
Afro American	75	8	83
Caucasian	6,716	824	7,540
Hispanic	54	1	55
Not Known	140	36	176
Multiracial	62	1	63
TOTAL	7,257	887	8,144
		•	•
Residence Hall Occupancy	Male	Female	Total
Residence Halls	1,000	1,052	2,052
Apartments	94	183	277
Commuter	2,581	3,234	5,815
		•	•
Enrollment by Type of Degree Program		Total	
Certificate/Diploma	344		
Vocational	74		
Associate	562		
Baccalaureate	5,868		
Masters	495		
Education Specialist	16		
Nondegree High School	28		
Nondegree 13	30		
Nondegree Undergraduate	350		
Nondegree Vocational	1		
Nondegree Graduate		376	
-	•		

Most Popular Undergraduate Programs			
(Specific Programs - Not Departments)		Total	
Elementary Education		487	
Nursing		300	
Art-Design		297	
Criminal Justice		261	
Business/Computer Info. Systems		172	
Social Work		137	
Conservation		111	
Special Programs		 Total	
(Includes New plus Continuing)		Total	
Freshman Studies		20	
College Transitions		146	
Undeclared		880	
FYE (new only)		383	
Enrollment by Class Level	Male	Female	Total
Freshmen	1,248	1,397	2,645
Sophomore	558	725	1,283
Junior	671	726	1,397
Senior	905	1,027	1,932
Graduate	293	594	887
Formally and her Callagae Burlayal	Liu de veve du ete	Cuaduata	Total
Enrollment by College: By Level Arts & Sciences	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Behavioral Sciences	2,241 1,552	186 309	2,427 1,861
Business	886	0	886
Nursing & Allied Health	551	86	637
Tech & Applied Sciences	706	0	706
Other	1,321	306	1,627
	,		
First-Time, Full-Time			
Baccalaureate New Freshmen	Male	Female	Total
Number	618	743	1,361
Age	18.9	18.8	18.9
Average ACT: Composite	22	21.9	21.9
Average High School GPA	2.72	3.06	2.85
Average High School Units	15.4	15.9	15.7
Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours	14.6	14.9	14.8
1st Semester NMU GPA	2.34	2.61	2.49
First-Time, Full-Time Baccalaureate New Fres	hman Maating Admission	Critoria*	
riist-Tille, ruii-Tillie Baccalaureate New Fres	Male	Female	Total
Number	347	520	867
	18.6	18.3	18.4
Age	10.0	10.5	10.4

Average ACT: Composite	23.6	23.2	23.3
Average High School GPA	3.11	3.28	3.21
Average High School Units	16.4	16.7	16.6
Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours	15	15.2	15.1
1st Semester NMU GPA	2.66	2.78	2.73
*Excludes those with missing or waived data			
New Transfers	Male	Female	Total
Count	244	249	493
Age	22.6	23.4	23
Average Transfer Hours	38.3	38.6	38.4
Average Transfer GPA	2.8	2.95	2.87
Average Fall 1999 NMU Hours	13.8	14.3	14.1
1st Semester NMU GPA	2.66	2.9	2.78
New Graduate Students	Male	Female	Total
Count	65	128	193